

## Sen. Linda Holmes

8

## Filed: 5/3/2017

## 10000HB0311sam001 LRB100 05356 SMS 25789 a 1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 311 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 311, on page 10, by 2 3 deleting lines 5 through 8; and on page 10, line 9, by replacing "(g)" with "(f)"; and 4 on page 10, line 14, by replacing "(h)" with "(g)"; and 5 on page 11, line 11, by replacing "(i)" with "(h)"; and 6 7 on page 21, by deleting lines 5 through 23; and

on page 21, line 24, by replacing "35" with "30".